805101 FLAT to INCLINE BENCH ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

| 6.

Assemble one (1) SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY to the SPRING PIN HOUSING on the SWIVEL, as shown
in (DETAIL B). (11 IMPORTANT !!! TIGHTEN THE NUT OF THE SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY
SECURELY)

Insert two (2) 3/4 IN. FLANGE BEARINGS into the BUSHING on the BENCH FRAME as shown on

drawing.

Insert the SHAFT of the S\WIVEL through the 3/4 IN. FLANGE BEARINGS on the BENCH FRAME as
shown on drawing. and SECURE in place with one (1) STAR LOCK COLLAR.

msertone (1) 2 INL SQ.

NI CAP into the end of the SLIDE MOUNT as shown on drawing,.

im<ert two (2) 374 IN FLANGE BEARINGS into the BUSHING on the SLIDE MOUNT as shown on

Aranv e,

nsert two (2) 1-3/4 IN. SO. END CAP into both ends of the ADJUSTMENT SLIDE as shown on

drawing.

Shide one (1) 3/4 IN. WASHIER over the POST of the ADJUSTMENT SLIDE. Insert the POST of the
ADJUSTMENT SLIDE thy 1 the 3/4 IN. FLANGE BEARINGS on the SLIDE MOUNT as shown on
drawine. and SECURE in place with one (1) STAR LOCK COLLAR.

Pull back the SPRING PIN on the SWIVEL, and insert the ADJUSTMENT SLIDE, down to the first
{ ent hole. Release the SPRING PIN into the hole.

SECURELY assemble the SLIDE MOUNT to the top of the BACK PAD as shown on drawing using
three (3 38 X - 14 IN. BOLTS, three (3) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS. and three (3) 38 IN. WASHERS.
(BEFORE TIGHTENING. ADJUST THE BACK PAD UP AND DOWN TO CENTER THE
ADJUSTMENT SLIDE)

stthe SEAT PAD. pull out on the U-PIN. Rotate the U-PIN back pass the PIN STOP. Release
the U-PIN_ and allow it to rest up against the PIN STOP.

QNS 1MN1
OUJ AU L

FLAT to INCLINE BENCH

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS SHEETS

I —




SO L0 Y0 £0.L0 80
< <
SOORLINS UNOYS v 01 way) Ajdde juny pue SANLS IOV Vd Ayl woap sutyorg daded avowey .
- - o T T P11 T T _ P
PAUDBUE 2 01 2de SAIYLS JATTOVAYJ U1 949yar S20L1s e ueod usSnosoy | e 9 S b ¢ rd | | 0
ol Ut Ul [ 44 [
sdors Surawojog F _ _ _ ! W |

A BUIS (V TIV.LIQ) Ul UMOYS SE THATMS U1 JO SPUS 1N0G 03 SA YL ICTTOVIVA (§) 1031 youiy: ,
UATOU HLONTT L1104

(ONINILHOIL FAOATT TN VU HONTL AHL NO

ATALLINID ST AV MOV THL TUNS IMVIA) "SYTHSVA NI S ¢ (T 000 PUR SRS A N I
NS (L) OIS IT08 NI #/1-1 X 8/€ (D) 01 SWISH @vd MDVE 21 01 4V L AONTH Yo ajquinss
ATIUNDAS pue SUIMeIp U0 umoys st (AAIS HOVA NO ANO) AWV A HONAL a1 10 N o)

A0 SHY.L ADNIH SUlUiewat (7) oM a1 3piis "AINV YA HONAS 21 01 AV d MOV o1 ajquiasse o |

HLONTT L1104

"
~—_
|
I
—
[
——
]

(ONINTLHOLL AAOAT8G TNV A HONAG AH L : i
NO AJILINID ST AVd LVIS FHL FUNS AMVIA) SUTHSVA NI § € (D) oanl PUE TSUHS VAL

MO0 NI S C (D) oM "S1T08 NI #/1-1 X 8/€ () 0M1 SuIsn avd LVAS 941 01 gV.L A5NIH e LTO8 THL 40 AVAH dHL 40 AAISHIAANN FHL WOUA ATUNSVIIN SEHLONTT 11O 4 LON
PquassE ATIANDIIS pue “Suimelp uo umoys se (FAIS HOVA NO ANO) TINVHA HONTE o) Uo N
QAN SUV.L AONIH (2) 0a Sutpijs Aq 1e1s “TINV YA HONAH 21 01 AVd LYIS 91 djquasse o | T

. | (10L95+9) avd . ;i o

‘SLAN D0 NI 8/€ (#) 1004 pUe "SYFHSVM NI 8¢ (8) 14510 'S L0 NI € N § s [ (10S7519) avd _ v s

(+) INOJ SuIsn “Suraedp uo UMOLS 52 JIATV YA HONII 2U1 01 SAG L SV S djqiuasse 4 : NS W | (TOSOQOFQ) e, 1 e

) v LOPGOFQ) e eeeeeeerssessssss s avi ;:z:_ »

DUIALID U0 UMOYS se SHUL SV YL JO SPUd 1oq OJUL SV ) (NG OS NI © (+11no} LSy N < (FOSOQECTY) s UL ISV <

! TOLEIPG) INATA INOOW SIS +

NId=1 241 O pua 3y1 01 LAN TVd (1) 2U0 Y2Buy "NId-1 24l 1980 ONTYIS z_ FX o) I (10051+9) CLANGTIA IAETS INIFWLSOIAY v

IO v_v:w ,::_ /::C uo us //O:m se m:>~<-h IU_/w_M_ 95 Lo U7:ITDM~ 2: :::C,:: Z_A_:J_ ) JUuo :u.f:_ . |G :covhvcv ,:\/_Qw_\f Jw_,\/_ NS .H
_ ...................................... A—Avth*\lcv ............................................. ,_‘—\/«A_,_\// mex/—/\vhr; ~_/v”/_m~ N

AUTNINVH 10 LTIV YA ALO NOLLIRIDSTA/AIN VYN INCLLE

PUC ‘HONIHYM T TAV.LSOLAY ‘HONTIM 10 LAADOS 91/6 “LAHDLYY AIIINOAY STOOL  » SIAVI/SINTINGTIAN
PLL6-STE-008-1 ©LV e (A ) dINLS AAITOV VA |

rﬁulﬂh\<rﬁzu@uma~m~m Mﬁﬂvﬂxfﬂﬂmm MNQEOM—LWDU %QO&A\M#\N— MDO> Nmﬁv -\~\Hd mhm NuDﬂv f —;U{ L/Av u N ......................................................................................................... L/\u DZM_ Orﬁ 7: ﬁn\ml_ m_
ASYA'I ‘LONAOU SIHL A0 A TIINASSY AHL HLIM IWATIOUd ANV ADNARIAINHT NOA o4l o ¢ T
! 1

ZOHVH U._/DYM muﬂﬂﬁvNﬂL wl—\h \MVMDI// Av~» — D i PN _er_M—A_m Z~ _ / ” » Au_

THOVAANS TIATT “LVIE V NO amﬁmsm@ﬁ H LSOW HONAG TNTTONT 0TIV I TOT<O8 SIHL  » I ATSWNASSY NId DNDMAS o

G AVITOD MDOTUVLS 8

b e SNV TNV NI F o -

g, Z<B-‘a->:%f O bt NSO N S .

UAHSVA DO v N

...................................................................... TAHSY M NI § © .

ZOHrH» EO&ZH N e R U mumw_w<>/ Z— ~r ”. ”.

ADIANAS TVNOLLIAQY ANY wuzummmmm TYNOSYAd ANOA U0 SNOLLOIULSNI LTOH NEw/L71 NS .
e ASAHL AAVS ASVETd “HONTTANTIONT T IVITT0TSI8 AHL ONISVHOUND Mol | ettt 1709 NI € X §¢ .

ALO NOILLIDIDSAA/ANVN WALLI

TRRIVMIAVH

ATHINASSY ONINNIDFG TI0AAI SLAVd TTV INNOD ANV LIOS
SNOLLOMALSNI ATIIWASSY HONHTI ANITONI 01 LY I 101508 LSTTSLIVI ATIINASSY HONAI ANTTONI 03 LVTd 101508




TASH KO | DESCRETION ] T REVISIONS
01 JAS SHOWN | : . Rad OESCRETION e wol oo | e
A | NEW RELEASE 2406 | oMT | 8794
B |REMOVED SPRING 2420 | wro | 8/94
NO ADDED S/N 2486 [ OWM | 11/94
T — BACK_PAD i { D | Remove THumBscrew | 24,25| oMt | 3 /a5

SEAT PAD b

STARLOCK COLLAR _\
3/4 IN FLANGE BEARING (2) —
. - BUSHING
e~ - .  SLIDE MOUNT
1-3/4 N ‘m.o END CAP @/@

SHAFT
3/4 _zls\ymzmmV
3/8 IN WASHER @/

3/8 IN LOCKWASHER (3) ——n |

3/8 X 1-1/4 BOLT (3)

HINGE TAB (4)

3/8 IN WASHER (4) ) -

2 IN SQ END CAP —— | 3/8 IN LOCK WASHER (4)

ADJUSTMENT SLIDE 3/8 X 1=1/4 IN BOLT (4)

PARAGLIDE STRIP (4) BOTH ENDS

N |

a s

IC ]
- SEE DETAIL X & B

DETAIL A m<<_<mr|\

SHAFT
u\» IN FLANGE BEARING ANV‘I\I
— SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY BUSHING
\ ~— SPRING PIN HOUSING B STAR LOCK COLLAR g @, =
3/8 IN WASHER (8) \X@ BASE TUBE (2)

3/8 IN LOCK NUT (4)

2 IN SQ END CAP (4)

DETAIL B

o @W PARABODY INC.

SERIAL NUMBER — RAMSEY, MINNESOTA

z_a
FRACTONAL ! ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS, 805101

E ~ ”mQ,rm.. 5 T SizE | CRAWIRG WO
s L 64364

~ R -

CTHKD T jes (PPD T

DM DL /e

T
C 3794




